
 
 

To Whomsoever It May Concern 
Reference: Criteria: 1- Key Indicator: 1.2- Metric ID: 1.2.2 (Percentage of students 

enrolled in Certificate/ Add on/ Value added Programs as against the total number of 

students during the last five years) 

 

Finding of DVV: Provide certificates of students enrolled in Intellectual Property Right 

for Agriculture and Food Industry, Presentation Skills and Public Speaking, Marketing 

Analytics, Event Management, Premium Brand Management, Production Planning and 

Operation Management in Agriculture, Quality Assurance and Control Management in 

Agriculture and Food Industry for 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22. 

 

HEI SSR data link: 

At the time of SSR submission, Lotus Business School has given all the details of 

certificates under Career Progression Program on following link_ 

https://www.lotuscentre.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/1.2.2_compressed.pdf 

 

HEI Response/ Clarification: 

As per requirement of DVV, HEI providing information about certificates of enrolled 

students for 7 mentioned Certificate program. These certificates are offered in specific 

Academic years. Lotus Business School providing matrix that clearly defining 

certificates offering status year wise. 

Sr. No. Particulars Page No. 

1 HEI Response Covering Letter 1-4 

2 Matrix Showing Status of Certificates 5- 14  

3 List of students enrolled for particular Certificate  15- 23 

4 Certificate Design (Year 2021-22)  24- 31 

5 Students Certificate copies  32- 195  

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

https://www.lotuscentre.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/1.2.2_compressed.pdf


 

 
 

Year wise Certificates offering status 
 Name of Add on/ Certificate 

programs offered 
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 

Premium Brand Management Completed 
Not 
Offered 

Not 
offered 

Not 
Offered 

Not 
Offered 

Production Planning & 
Operation Management in 
Agriculture 

Completed 
Not 
Offered 

Complet
ed 

Not 
Offered 

Not 
Offered 

Intellectual Property Right for 
Agriculture & Food Industry 

Completed 
Not 
Offered 

Not 
offered 

Not 
Offered 

Not 
Offered 

Presentation Skills and Public 
Speaking 

Completed 
Not 
Offered 

Not 
offered 

Not 
Offered 

Not 
Offered 

Marketing Analytics Completed 
Not 
Offered 

Not 
offered 

Not 
Offered 

Not 
Offered 

Event Management Completed 
Not 
Offered 

Not 
offered 

Not 
Offered 

Not 
Offered 

Quality assurance & Control 
Management in Agriculture 
and Food Industry 

Completed 
Not 
Offered 

Complet
ed 

Not 
Offered 

Not 
Offered 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



 

Number of Students Enrolled and Certificates Printing Status 

Name of Add on/ 
Certificate programs 

offered 

Year 2021-22 Year 2019-20 

Completio
n Status 

Certific
ate 
Printing 
Status 

Number 
of 
students 

Completion 
Status 

Certificate 
Printing 
Status 

Number 
of 
student
s 

Premium Brand 
Management 

Completed Pending 130 Not offered NA NA 

Production Planning & 
Operation 
Management in 
Agriculture 

Completed 
Pending

* 
23 Completed Printed 77 

Intellectual Property 
Right for Agriculture & 
Food Industry 

Completed 
Pending

* 
29 Not offered NA NA 

Presentation Skills and 
Public Speaking 

Completed 
Pending

* 
136 Not offered NA NA 

Marketing Analytics Completed 
Pending

* 
37 Not offered NA NA 

Event Management Completed 
Pending

* 
6 Not offered NA NA 

Quality assurance & 
Control Management in 
Agriculture and Food 
Industry 

Completed 
Pending

* 
19 Completed Printed 84 

 
*Certificate Printing Status “Pending”- Lotus Business School conducts session for 
Certification under CPP throughout the academic year as per schedule. After conducting 
sessions, students are evaluated based on their performance. Certificates for all CPP in 
that academic year are printed at the end of academic year. For 2021-2022academic 
year will be ending in September 2022 as per Savitribai Phule Pune University 
guidelines. Hence certificate printing for all CPP conducted in academic year 2021-22 is 
still under process. Lotus Business School has attached the list of students those who 
have completed the CPP demanded by DVV. 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 



 

 
 
Supporting Document: 

1. List of students who enrolled (in Academic year 2021-22) for  
- Intellectual Property Right for Agriculture and Food Industry,  
- Presentation Skills and Public Speaking,  
- Marketing Analytics,  
- Event Management,  
- Premium Brand Management,  
- Production Planning and Operation Management in Agriculture,  
- Quality Assurance and Control Management in Agriculture and Food 

Industry. 
 

2. Design of Certificates for Academic year 2021-22 for  
- Intellectual Property Right for Agriculture and Food Industry,  
- Presentation Skills and Public Speaking,  
- Marketing Analytics,  
- Event Management,  
- Premium Brand Management,  
- Production Planning and Operation Management in Agriculture,  
- Quality Assurance and Control Management in Agriculture and Food 

Industry. 
 

3. Certificated of students who enrolled (in academic year 2019-20) for 
- Production Planning and Operation Management in Agriculture,  
- Quality Assurance and Control Management in Agriculture and Food 

Industry. 

 
Attachment: Scanned Copies of all supporting documents 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Key Indicator: L.2 Academic
Flexibility

1.2,2 Percentage of Students Enrolled
in Certificate/ Add on/ Value Added
Program as against the total number
of students during the last five years

Matrix Showing
Gertification (As
requirement)

Status of
per DW



complete d certification)
Name of Add on/ Certificate

Drograms offered
2021-22 2020-2L 20L9-20 20L8,-L9 2017-18

Premium Brand Management 130 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Production Planning & Operation
Manasement in Aericulture

23 N/A 77 N/A N/A

Intellectual Property Right for
Aericulture & Food Industrv

29 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Presentation Skills and Public
Speakine

L36 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Marketins AnalWics 37 N/A N/A NiA N/A
Event Management 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Quality assurance & Controll
Management in Agriculture and
Food Industrv

L9 N/A 84 N/A N/A

Data demanded by DW for Add of / Certificate programs
offered and completed in last five years (No. of students

Data demanded by DW for Add of / Certificate programs
offered and completed in last five years (status of

lotus Buslness Schot
Pune-4fi 031.

certification
Name of Add on/ Certificate

Drograms offered
202L-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-AA

Premium Brand Management Completed
Not
Offered

Not offered
Not
Offered

Not
Offered

Production Planning & Operation
Management in Agriculture

Completed
Not
Offered

Completed
Not
Offered

Not
Offered

Intellectual Property Right for
Aericulture & Food Industrv

Completed
Not
Offered

Not offered
Not
Offered

Not
Offered

Presentation Skills and Public
Speaking

Completed
Not
Offered

Not offered
Not
Offered

Not
Offered

Marketing Analytics Completed
Not
Offered

Not offered
Not
Offered

Not
Offered

Event Management Completed
Not
Offered

Not offered
Not
Offered

Not
Offered

Quality assurance & Controll
Management in Agriculture and
Food Industrv

Completed
Not
Offered

Completed
Not
Offered

Not
Offered



Name of Add on /Certificate
programs offered

Course
Code (if

any)

Year of
offering

Duration
of course

Number of
students

enrolled in
the year

Number of
Students

completing
the course
in the vear

Year 1 2021-221

Premium Brand Management
LBSzOz].-

2213
2027-22 30 hours B1 B1

Production Planning & 0peration
Management in Asriculture

LBSZ02L-
221,4

2021,-22 40 hours 15 15

Intellectual Property Right for
Asriculture & Food Industrv

LBS2020-
2209

2021,-22 40 hours 29 29

Presentation Skills and Public
Sneakins

LBS2020-
221.0

2021,-22 35 hours 139 1,36

Marketing Analytics
LBS2020-

2211.
2021,-22 30 hours 5l 37

Event Management
LBS2020-

2272
2021,-22 30 hours 6 6

Premium Brand Management
LBS2020-

2273
202r-22 30 hours 49 49

Production Planning & Operation
Manasement in Asriculture

LBS2020-
2274

2021,-22 40 hours B B

Quality assurance & Controll
Management in Agriculture and
Food Industrv

LBS2020-
221,5

2021,-22 30 hours 19 1,9

Year 3 2019-201
Production planning and Operation
management for the Agriculture and
food industrv

LBSABM2O
1,9-21,/04

201,9-20 40 hours 77 77

Quality Assurance and Quality
Control Management for the
Asriculture and food Industrv

LBSABM2O

1,9-21,/06
2019-20 30 hours B4 B4

-- 
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Key Indicator: 1.2 Academic
Flexibility

L.2.2 Percentage of Students Enrolled
in Certificate/ Add on/ Value Added
Program as against the total number
of students during the last five years

List of Students enrolled for
Certification demanded by DW



List of students enrolled for
LBS2OZL-22L3: Premium Brand Ma

1 Maroti Madhav Dhale

2 Aditi Nitin Oza

3 Neha Laxman Khandke
4 Nikhil Anil Kumbhar
5 Prasad Saniav Ahire
6 Rushikesh Dilip Mane t

7 Geetaniali Ramhari Tandale
B Iayesh Bapu Raundal
9 Radhika Satishkumar Dhoot
L0 Vaibhav Suresh Patil
1.1. Ramkumar Saniav Deshmukh
72 Shashikiran Sudhakar Choudharv
13 Rushikesh Hanumant Patil
1,4 Shubham Shankar Nimie
15 Swetambari Ashutosh Sardar
1,6 Snehal Arvind Hinee
T7 Unnati Uttam Shelar

1B Dhanashree Satish Patil
19 Adesh Brahamdev Nimbalkar
20 Shweta Vvankatesh Sakhare

21. Shubham Ekanath Bachate

22 Saloni Avub Aea

23 Sameer Esak Mulla
24 Harshal Sunil Khairnar
25 Rushikesh Navnath Bansar
26 Chaitrali Balkrushna Bhavar
27 Dhirai Mantnath Doke

2B Prachi Sunil Gade

29 Vishal Bhaswan Mahaian
30 Vishwarai Yosendrasinsh Parmar
31 Tushar Kisan Pokharkar
32 Balaii Pralhadrao Yachawad

33 Mavur Vishwanath Deshmukh
34 Amev Avinash lastap
35 Rushikesh Kale

36 Rameshwar Suresh Kansle
37 Saurabh Bhaswandas Khatri
3B Gaurav Kamalakar Lokhande
39 Viiav Ganesh Naval

40 Tushar Vasantrao Patil
41 Vvanktesh Subhash Pillev

ment fYear 2O2t-22
42 Prathmesh Raiendra Shewale
43 Rushikesh Nandkishor Shinde

44 Satish Saniav Talole
45 Sachin Raiu Dhawade
46 Komal Avinash Patil
47 Gauri Saniav Kanade I

48 Yosesh Raiendra Avhale
49 Pravin Bhasawat Bhakade
50 Privanka Vitthal Bobade

51 Meher Shatrushna Chandurkar
52 Sachin Saniav Deshmukh
53 Siddhika Satvaviiav Deshmukh
54 Prashant Irvant Dhanure
55 Kanchan Ramesh Gavit
56 Aniket Gansadhar Insle
57 Praniali Viiav Iadhao
5B Raiesh Gaianan ladhav
59 Akshav Vaiinath Kadam
60 Abhiiit Vasudeo Khade

67 Kishor Dattu Khedkar
62 Prasad Namdev Khensare
63 Mahesh Dagdu Landge

64 Samadhan Ashok Landse
65 Nilesh Santosh Mah

66 Akash Saniavrao Moon
67 Dipak Raiu Mulev
6B Mavur Raiendra Padol
69 Aiav Atmaram Parihar
70 Nikita Sahebrao Parwe
71 Kushal Raiaram Patil
72 Rushikesh Ratnakar Patil
73 Avirat Yuvarai Salunke
74 Amol Vilas Sanap

75 Ghanshvam Gaianan Shelke

76 Rutuia Ramd as Survawanshi
77 Aiav Raiendra Tale
7B Saurabh Ashok Thakare
79 Akshav Sahebrao Uphade
BO Chetan SoDanrao Waeh
B1 Abdul Kadar Abdul Ruf Shaikh

U

lwaml bnavl Sansthat
Lotus Buslness Schot

Pune-{11 031



L Aniket dukare
2 Seial Sandip Pawar
3 Akshav Vitthal Chavan

4 Akash Dhanrai Khiradkar
5 Pratik Aiabsine Patil
6 Pratik raiput
7 Aiav kadu
8 Madhavi Dnvaneshwar shinde
9 Rupak Raiendra Thakare
10 Shubham Pravinsins Raiput
r. Savali Kantalins Mali
L2 viiav prakash patil
13 Vinav Suresh Gadee

L4 Sanieevan Raiaram salunkhe
15 Harshal Khadekar
T6 Mansi Viiav Rane

L7 Nikhil Nandkumar Phadtare
1B Vikee bapu kumbhar
L9 Sansram Sunil Patil
20 Pranavrai narlekar
2t Sumeet Popat Kadam
22 sahil devraiwaeh
23 Avirai Iotiram Bhanse
24 Ravikiran Laxman Patil
25 Kamble mavur murlidhar

LBS2020-22L3= Premium Brand Ma

lotus Business Schoot
Pune - tlll 034

ent Year 2OZt-22
26 Akshav Dilio Rahate

27 Iavdeeo Mahesh Pol

28 Nikita Pralhad Dandile
29 Mavur Ashok Chate

30 Pranial Tasannath Shelar
31 Shital Anil Kachare

32 Sandio Baliram Poul
33 Tuhi Liladhar Parchake
34 Pratiksha Hari Gosavi

35 Archana Dadabhau Thorave
36 Rushikesh Vilas shingade
37 Rushikesh viiay Gawande

3B VAIBHAV LAXMAN PARIHAR

39 ZAGADE SHUBHAM LAXMAN

40 Vikas Achvutrao sonwane
41 Pooia Maruti Sarvade
42 Praniali Saniay Shinde
43 GAIANAN B. CHAVHAN

44 Akash Balaii Balsude
45 ivoti shrioati ehadse
46 Sumit Totale
47 Ankur Kumar Srivastava
48 Gopal patil
49 Tanmav Rana



List of students enrolled for
LBS2O2L-2214: Production Planning & Operation Management in Agriculture & Food

Industry (Year 2O2t-22)

t Sidheshwar Govind Choueule

2 Ankit Purushottam Bhovar
3 Rai Sudhir Bondre
4 Prasanna Dattaprasad Chilhal
5 Aditva Namdev Doke

6 Vishal Diwakar Khade

7 Sandeep Bhimrao Mungde
B Saurabh Devidas Sankpal

List of students enrolled for
LBS2O2O-2214: Production Planning and operations man

202L-22)
1 Rasika Ramesh Mandlik
2 Manisha Shailesh Tilekar
3 Nikita Anil Deshmukh
4 Nikita Nanaii Datre

T Vinav Suresh Gadse

2 Akshay praful patel

3 Aniket dukare
4 Ganesh nanasaheb salunke
5 Abhishek Nandkumar Bhoite
6 Datta Dhaniai. Ubhaie
.f Aiav kadu
B Runak Raiendra Thakare
9 Shubham Pravinsing Rajput
10 viiav prakash patil
11 Surai Tanaii Washmare
T2 Harshal Khadekar
13 Khavtode Siddharth Dhanaii
14 Atole Raniit Gaiinath
15 Nikhil Nandkumar Phadtare

List of students enrolled for

1 Sudhanshu Kartik Gaikwad
2 Ankur Kumar Srivastava
3 Ankit Baliram Survawanshii

9 Tanushri Verma
10 Pradnva Baban Retwade
1,1 Shubham Bharat Thorve
T2 Shubhansi Balasaheb More
13 Shubham Rhtnadip Markad
T4 Sanket Chandrabhan Mande
15 Ganeshii Dattu Kokare

s management in Agriculture (Year

IJ Saurabh Dilin Deokar
6 Govind Baliram Kolekar
7 Sharavu nradio shodake
B Sanket Diliorao Nikam

r-2
t6 Vikee baou kumbhar
t7 Sansram Sunil Patil
1B Pranavrai parlekar

L9 Sumeet Ponat Kadam
20 sahil devraiwaeh
27 Avirai Iotiram Bhanse

22 Nasare Ganesh Sopan

23 Ravikiran Laxman Patil
24 Kamble mavur murlidhar
25 Akshay Dilip Rahate

26 Iavdeep Mahesh Pol

27 Mavur Ashok Chate

2B Sandip Baliram Poul

29 Rahul Namdeorao Kamble

List of students enrolled for
LBS2O2O-2209: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS FORAGRICULTURE AND FOOD

(Year 202_

Management ear2O2l-22
4 Praful Gadee
I
J Rahul Namdeorao Kamble

\\ feiaswina Machade

?)
,9

$laml56/aDnavt
Lotus Business

ntl l

6navt Sanstfrdl

LBS2O2O-2212=Event
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tBSz020-22LO= Presentation Skills and Public S

I Machade Tei aswina Nandkishor

2 Akash Dhanrai Khiradkar

J Pawar Seial Sandip
A- Khade Kalyani Sunil

5 Mali Pooia Ravindra

6 Iadhav Bhasvashree Harishchandra
7 Thakare Rupak Raiendra

8 Juhi Liladhar Parchake

9 Sinsh Gaurav Prembahadur

l0 Salke Abhilash Yashvantrao

11 Aooorva Sani avkumar Wankhade

I2 Gavit Rahul Barindrakumar

13 Donsare Pravin Balasaheb

T4 Sumeet Popat Kadam

t5 Mayuri Bhagwanrao Sapate

t6 Rahate Akshav Dilip
t7 Dandile Nikita Pralhad

18 Shinde Madhavi Dnyaneshwar

I9 Vinav Suresh Gadse

20 Ghodake Sharayu Pradip

2l Sanchita Sunil Wash

22 Mali Savali Kantaline

z.) Nagare Ganesh Sopan

24 Rane Mansi Viiay
25 Sukhada Sunil Kulkarnr

26 Choundkar Surai Vilas
27 Shelke Sanket Ramchandra

28 Datre Nikita Nanaii

29 Balsude Akash Balaii
30 Shinsade Rildhikesh Vilas
31 Sansram Sunil Patil

Raiput Pratik Raiendra

JJ Kumbhar Vikee Bapu

34 Deokar Pravin Raiendra

35 Yosesh Dhanaii Shitole

36 Pol Javdeep Mahesh

)t Bhagyashree Manohar Topale

38 Salunke Canesh Nanasaheb

39 Bhadanse Ai shwarya Sayai i

40 Udhane Sanchita Raiesh

4l Sahil Devrai Waeh

42 Krushna Shesherao Insle
43 Avirai Jotiram Bhanee

44 Sapre Ninad Atul
45 Shelar Pranial Jagannath

46 Tanmay Meenbahadur Rana

47 Shinde Shweta Sampat

List of students enrolled for
ear202l-22

Ganesh Balasaheb Deokar
Akshav Prafulla Patel

Kamble Mayur Murlidhar
Shital Anil Kachare

Sarvade Pooia Maruti
Kamble Rahul Namdevrao

Salunkhe Sanieevan Raiaram

Tilekar Manisha Shailesh

Deshmukh Nikita Anil
t Shubham Pravinsin

Patil Viiay Prakash

Vikas Achvutrao Sonwane

Khawatode Siddharth Dhanai i

Dinesh Shankar Lobhe
Patil Pratik Aiabsi

Surve Chandrakant

Sakre Satvam Janak

Ubhale Datta Dhanra

Vishal Mohan Masar

ali Saniav Shinde

Tambe Pranav Ganesh

Raniit Gaiinath Atole

i Tanaii Washmare

Sitaram Patil
Askar Vishal Raiaram

Patil Gaurav Saniav

Chavan Akshay Vitthal

Jyoti Shripati G
Virkar Shankar Vitthal
Dukare Aniket Mahadeo

Bhoye Ketan Manohar
Khadekar Harshal Rai

Kadu Aiav Marotrao

Zas.ade Prasharrt Sal ish

Ashutosh Santosh Ghanmode

Bhoite Abhishek Nandkumar

Sanket Diliprao Nikam
Pranavrai Dilip Parlekar

Sejal Nemichand Seth iya

Chavhan Gaianan Bhaswanrao

Saurabh Dilip Deokar

Jitendra

Aashiva Rahul D
Karankar Pavankumar Ravindra

ita Ramesh Kantewar

kY,9-[ Is
Balirarn S

lnraml Sansthdl

Lotus Euslness Schoot
Puhe - {1r 03?



List of students enrolled for
LBSZ020-22LU Presentation Skills and Pu

95 Ram Baburao Solanke

96 Uday Arun Raut

97 Gai i alwar Durgatai Gangadhar

98 Sachin Nitin Raibhoi

99 Vaibhav Laxman Parihar

100 Tushar Kisan Tikande

101 Priva Shivaii Washmode

102 Chate Mavur Ashok

103 Yash Vinod Deshmukh

104 Phadtare Nikhil Nandkumar

105 Pavan Maroti Munsade

106 Praful Sudhakar Gadge

107 Rohit Pradeep Pawar

108 Zasade Shubham Laxman

109 Gosavi Pratiksha Hari

110 Ravikiran Laxman Patil

llt Munsde Rahul Shankarrao

I12 Cawande Rushikesh Viiay
113 Rasika Ramesh Mandlik
tt4 Shinde Dhananiay Vasant

115 Poul Sandio Baliram

n6 Sumit Raiesh Totale

tl7 Anil Khandu Lokare

t18 Waie Akshay Gangadhar

r19 Jayesh Raiendra Patil

r20 Kolekar Govind Baliram

121 Baldawa Prapti Balkishan

122 Maralsauri Prakash

123 Mane Dipalee Raiaram

t24 Thorave Arddtiana Dadabhau

125 Bhandare Shubham Bapurao

t26 Shubham Nasnath Shinde

t21 Rushikesh Anil Yadav

128 Dhakane Shweta Ankush

129 Diwakar Dnyaneshwar Vi lasrao

130 Rahul Raiendra Kumbhar

131 Ankur Kumar Srivastava

132 Pankai Laxman Mukhekar

IJJ Gaikwad Sudhanshu Kartik
134 Ashlesha Sudhish Pachpande

135 Mavuri Vaiianath Yadde

t36 Solunke Saurabh Ankush

t37 Pisolkar Rucha Ravindra

138 Navale Mavur Raiendra

r39 Gaurav Sarode

95 Ram Baburao Solanke

96 Uday Arun Raut

9l Gaiialwar Dursatai Gansadhar

Lotus Business Schmt
Pune-41t03r

blic Speakins (Year 2O2I-ZZ
98 Sachin Nitin Raibhoi

99 Vaibhav Laxman Parihar

100 Tushar Kisan Tikande
101 Priva Shivaii Waehmode

r02 Chate Mavur Ashok
103 Yash Vinod Deshmukh

104 Phadtare Nikhil Nandkumar

105 Pavan Maroti Munsade

106 Praful Sudhakar Gadge

t07 Rohit Pradeep Pawar

108 Zasade Shubham Laxman

109 Gosavi Pratiksha Hari

110 Ravikiran Laxman Patil

111 Munsde Rahul Shankarrao

tt2 Gawande Rushikesh Viiav
113 Rasika Ramesh Mandlik
t14 Shinde Dhananiav Vasant
115 Poul Sandio Baliram

116 Sumit Raiesh Totale

rt7 Anil Khandu Lokare

t18 Waie Akshay Gansadhar

119 Javesh Raiendra Patil
t20 Kolekar Govind Baliram

12l Baldawa Prapti Balkishan

122 Maralsauri Prakash

t23 Mane Dipalee Raiaram

r24 Thorave Arachana Dadabhau

t25 Bhandare Shubham Bapurao

r26 Shubham Nasnath Shinde

127 Rushikesh Anil Yadav

t28 Dhakane Shweta Ankush

t29 Diwakar Dnvaneshwar Vilasrao

130 Rahul Raiendra Kumbhar

131 Ankur Kumar Srivastava

132 Pankai Laxman Mukhekar

t33 Gaikwad Sudhanshu Kartik
134 Ashlesha Sudhish Pachpande

135 Mavuri Vaiianath Yadde

136 Solunke Saurabh Ankush

t31 Pisolkar Rucha Ravindra

r38 Navale Mavur Raiendra

139 Gaurav Sarode



List of students enrolled for
LBSZO?O -22 1 1: Marketing Analyt

'), Seial Sandip Pawar
2 Akshav Vitthal Chavan

3 Akash Dhanrai Khiradkar
4 Madhavi Dnvaneshwar shinde
5 Savali Kantalins Mali
6 Vinay Suresh Gadge
.7 Sanieevan Raiaram salunkhe
B Mansi Viiav Rane

9 Nikita Pralhad Dandile
10 Pranial Iasannath Shelar

11 Shital Anil Kachare
1,2 Iuhi Liladhar Parchake

13 Pratiksha Hari Gosavi

L4 Archana Dadabhau Thorave
15 Rushikesh Vilas shineade
16 Rushikesh viiav Gawande

77 Akshay praful patel

1B Pravin Raiendra Deokar
1,9 Ganesh nanasaheb salunke

ndust
T SuraiVilas Chaundkar
2 Bhasvashree Harishchandra Iadhav
3 Yash VinodrDeshmukh
4 Aishwarva Sayaii Bhadange

J Shweta sampat shinde
6 Pranav Ganesh Tambe
7 Vishal Mohan Masar
B Prashant Zaeade

9 Sharayu pradip ghodake

10 Kalvani sunil khade

Year 2O2

cs ear2O2L-22
20 Gaurav Saniav Patil
27 Datta Dhanrai Ubhale
22 Lobhe Dinesh shankar
23 Satvam Ianak Sakre

Z4 Saurabh Ankush Solunke
25 Ashutosh Santosh Ghanmode
26 ZAGADE SHUBHAM LAXMAN
27 Vikas Achvutrao sonwane
2B Pooia Maruti Sarvade

29 GAIANAN B, CHAVHAN

30 Akshay Gansadhar Waie
31 Pooia Ravindra Mali
32 Yosesh Dhanaii Shitole
33 Mavuri Bhagwanrao Sapate

34 Tushar Kisan Tikande
35 Shweta dhakane
36 Pankai laxman mukhekar
37 Krushna shesherao Inele

-2

11 Rasika Ramesh Mandlik
T2 Rahul Barindrakumar Gavit
13 Shankar Vitthal Virkar
L4 Abhilash Yashvantrao Salke

15 Ketan Bhoye

t6 Bhagvashree Manohar Topale
T7 Manisha Shailesh Tilekar
LB Nik ta Anil Deshmukh
t9 Nik ta Nanaii Datre

Lotus Business Schoot
Pune -l111 03r

List of students enrolled for
LBS2O2O-2215: Quality assurance and controll Management in Agriculture and food



List of students enrolled for
LBSABMZOL9-2I/04: Production Planning and Operation Management for the

Agriculture and Food
L Vishal Rambhau Shendse

2 Mavank Balaso Bhise
3 Sourabh Tukaram Zagade

4 Shubham Vijay Deore
5 0mkar Hanumant Bhagat
6 Vaibhav Keshav Tadhav
7 Akash Vilas Jagtap t

8 Akshav Balkrishna Nevase

9 Aniket Kailas Sarvam

10 Ashwin Subhash Rathod
1.1 Chaitanya Tanaii Kharat
!2 Dhananiav Yashwant Pokale

13 Kunal Subhash Bhosale

L4 Mahendra Diliprao Zamde
15 Mahesh Annappa Chavan
T6 Mayur Dattatraya ladhav
L7 Neha Laxman Shirude
1B Rahul Sunil Karande
L9 Rushikesh Devram Hase

20 Shahir layram Dhamale
2t Shivkumar Bhimrao f undale
22 Showrab Ashok Gavli
23 Shubham Anantrao Ambhore
24 Simran Nandkumar Desai

25 Vishal Vasant Tankar
Z6 Yoeesh Sunil Narute
27 Sasar Harridas Magar
28 Aiav RamhAri Bhor
29 Akshay Dhanaii Kakade

30 Chaitanya Nivrutti More
31 Ganesh Naravan 0mbale
32 Ghanshyam Nanasaheb Kamble
33 Kiran Sarierao Iasdhane
34 Komal Raiendra Tastap

35 Rahul Pradeeprao Bambal
36 Rohan Tanardhan Raie

37 Sanqramsinh Mahadeo Vhanmane
3B Sharad Ramnath Kalwane
39 Shashank Hiralal Kale

s ear2OI9-20
40 Shubham sambhaji Giramkar
4L Shubham Dnyaneshwarrao Kadu
42 Snehal Uttam Pawar
43 Suiit Baburao Shinde
44 Swapnil Saniav Ghodke
45 Teias Dilip Sawant
46 Tejas Sanjay Ghare
47 Vaibhav Appaso Khandagale
48 Iav Namdev Shinde
49 Laxmikant Vitthal Donode
50 Mavur Anandrao Dhaieude
51 Shivani Prakash Bodake
52 Shradhha Dattatrav Nalawade
53 Aparna Alaspure
54 Aditva Shivaii Thorbole
55 Akshav Lakshman Burase
56 Ashwini Sambhaii Kirkar
57 Dipika Prabhakar Walse
5B Kaiwalya Sunil Kulkarni
59 Pooja Mohanlal Choudhary
60 Prachi Shivshankar Madve
6L Sapana Shashikant Waeh
62 Shubham Sunil Choueule
63 Sitaram Kalidas Thite
64 Sneha Ramesh Donode
65 Snehal Deepak Bambal
66 Akash Eknath Wash
67 Omkar Machindra Guldagad

6B Pooia Nitin Ballal
69 Privanka Sadashiv Borchate
70 Rupali Prafulla Mahant
71 Rushikesh Babasaheb Dhokale
72 Saniita Purushottam Yadav
73 Shital Kisan Pokale

74 Shivani Pradeep Dongare
75 Sunidhi Sampat Patil
76 Yogesh Rangrao Karande
77 Abhishek Keshav Kudnar

Indu

twailtl li6navi Sanstha :
" - 
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List of students enrolled for
IBSABMZ0L9-2L/06: QualityAssurance and Quality Control Management for the

ulture and Food Indu ear20t9-2O
M ahendra Diliorao Zamde Snehal Uttam Pawar
Mahesh Sandipan Satpute Vaibhav Appaso Khandaeale
Mavur Dattatrava Tadhav Shivani Prakash Bodake
Neha Laxman Shirude Aditya Shivaii Thorbole
Rahul Sunil Karande Ashwini Sambhaii Kirkar
Shahir Jayram Dhamale Dioika Prabhakar Walse
Shivkumar Bhimrao Tundale Omkar Hanumant Bh

Simran Nandkumar Desai Pooia Mohanlal Choudha
Akshav Dhanaii Kakade Prachi Shivshankar Mad
Chaitanva Nivrutti More Saoana Shashikant Wa
Rahul Pradeeprao Bambal Shubham Sunil Chousule
Rohan Janardhan Raje Snehal Deepak Bambal
Shashank Hiralal Kale Omkar Machindra Gulda

Shubham sambhaii Giramkar Rushikesh Babasaheb Dhokale
Shubham Dnvaneshwarrao Kadu Sunidhi Sampat Patil
Suiit Baburao Shinde Abhishek Keshav Kudnar
Teias Saniav Ghare Vaibhav Keshav fadhav
Pratik Prabhakar Bodkhe Aniket Kailas Sarvam

Mavur Anandrao Dhaisude Ashwin Subhash Rathod
Shradhha Dattatrav Nalawade Rushikesh Devram Hase

Aparna Alaspure Showrab Ashok Gavli
Kaiwalva Sunil Kulkarni Shubham Anantrao Ambhore
Sitaram Kalidas Thite Gaurav Pratap Tambe
Sneha Ramesh Donode Mahesh Annanoa Chavan

Akash Eknath Wa Sourabh Tukara m Zas.ade

Pooja Nitin Ballal Sasar Haridas Masar
Privanka Shdashiv Borchate Swapnil Saniav Ghodke

Shital Kisan Pokale Laxmikant Vitthal Donode
Shivani Pradeep Donsare Mavank Balaso Bhise

h Ranqrao Karande Aiay Ramhari Bhor
Akash Vilas laeta Komal Raiendra lagta
Akshav Balkrishna Nevase Omkar Aonasaheb Shelar

haitanya Tanaii Kharat Sharad Ramnath Kalwane
Dhananiav Yashwant Pokale Shubham Vijay Deore
Kunal Subhash Bhosale Vishal Rambhau Shend

Vishal Vasant Tankar Jay Namdev Shinde

Yosesh Sunil Narute Anasha Shankar Thorat
Ganesh Naravan Ombale Akshav Lakshman Burase
Ghanshvam Nanasaheb Kamble Muedha Anand Devalekar
avant Sachin Phase Rupali Prafulla Mahant

Kiran Sarjerao Jagdhane Saniita Purushottam Yadav

=g \ o'"og'w
Sangramsinh Mahadeo Vhanmane ias Dilip Sawant

twaml6-unavl Sansthdl
- --iotut 
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Key Indicator: 1.2 Academic
Flexibility

1.2.2 Percentage of Students Enrolled
in Certificate/ Add on/ Value Added
Program as against the total number
of students during the last five years

Certificate design (Year 2OZL-22)
Intellectual Property Right for Agriculture and
Food Industry
Presentation Skills and Public Speaking
Marketing Analytics
Event Management
Premium Brand Management
Production Planning and Operation
Management in Agriculture
Quality Assurance and Control Management in
Agriculture and Food Industry
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Key Indicator: L.2 Academic
Flexibitity

L.2.2 Percentage of Students Enrolled
in Certificate/ Add on/ Value Added
Program as against the total number
of students during the last five years

Students Certificate copies
20tg-2O)

i'l',1 \

(Year

Production Planning and Operation
Management in Agriculture,
Quality Assurance and Control
Management in Agriculture and
Food Industry.
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Key Indicator: 1.2 Academic 

Flexibility 

1.2.2 Percentage of Students Enrolled 

in Certificate/ Add on/ Value Added 

Program as against the total number 

of students during the last five years 

Students Certificate copies (Year 

2019-20) 
- Quality Assurance and Control 

Management in Agriculture and 

Food Industry. 
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